SecurityLINK
UHPLC Fingertight Fittings
Connections in a CLICK
•	 No Tools Required
•	 Zero Dead-Volume Connection
•	 Torque Limiting Technology
•	 UHPLC and HPLC Compatibility

lic
k
Ordering Information
bioZen Products Ordering Information
bioZen Columns (mm) Biocompatible Guard Cartridges
100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm Holder
/3pk ea
bioZen 2.6 μm Glycan 00D-4773-AN 00F-4773-AN AJ0-9800 AJ0-9000
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm Holder
/3pk ea
bioZen 1.6 μm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4770-AN 00F-4770-AN AJ0-9803 AJ0-9000
50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 4.6 mm Holder
/10pk ea
bioZen 3 μm Peptide PS-C18 00B-4771-E0 00F-4771-E0 AJ0-7606 KJ0-4282
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 for 2.1 mm Holder
/3pk ea
bioZen 1.7 μm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4774-AN 00F-4774-AN AJ0-9806 AJ0-9000
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 250 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk /3pk ea
bioZen 2.6 μm Peptide XB-C18 00B-4768-AN 00F-4768-AN 00G-4768-AN 00B-4768-E0 00F-4768-E0 AJ0-9806 AJ0-9808 AJ0-9000
50 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 for 2.1 mm for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk /3pk ea
bioZen 3.6 μm Intact C4 00B-4767-AN 00F-4767-AN 00B-4767-E0 00F-4767-E0 AJ0-9809 AJ0-9811 AJ0-9000
bioZen 3.6 μm Intact XB-C8 00B-4766-AN 00F-4766-AN 00B-4766-E0 00F-4766-E0 AJ0-9812 AJ0-9814 AJ0-9000
150 x 4.6 300 x 4.6 for 4.6 mm Holder
/3pk ea
bioZen 1.8 μm SEC-2 00F-4769-E0 00H-4769-E0 AJ0-9850 AJ0-9000
bioZen 1.8 μm SEC-3 00F-4772-E0 00H-4772-E0 AJ0-9851 AJ0-9000
/10pk ea
bioZen 6 µm WCX 00B-4777-E0 00D-4777-E0 00F-4777-E0 00G-4777-E0 AJ0-9400 KJ0-4282
Kinetex Core-Shell UHPLC Columns
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
F5 –– 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl –– 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN –– AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4499-Y0 00B-4499-Y0 00D-4499-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
for 3.0 mm ID
1.7 μm Microbore Columns (mm) 1.3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1
EVO C18 00B-4726-A0 00D-4726-A0 00F-4726-A0 C18 00A-4515-AN 00B-4515-AN
Biphenyl 00B-4628-A0 00D-4628-A0 00F-4628-A0
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Luna Omega UHPLC Columns
1.6 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0
Polar C18 00B-4748-A0 00D-4748-A0 00F-4748-A0
C18 00B-4742-A0 00D-4742-A0 00F-4742-A0
PS C18 00B-4752-A0 00D-4752-A0 -
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4748-AN 00B-4748-AN 00D-4748-AN 00F-4748-AN AJ0-9505
PS C18 00A-4752-AN 00B-4752-AN 00D-4752-AN 00F-4752-AN AJ0-9508